

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Finance

Melody Douglas, Chief Financial Officer

148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553

Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-5867

Email mdouglas@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Mdouglas

September 8, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Melody Douglas, Chief Financial Officer

SUBJECT: Fund Balance

A worksession is scheduled for the September 14, 2009 Board meeting to discuss the FY09 Fund Balance, as well as the FY10 Fund Balance allocation and other Fund Balance related topics.